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ESTIMATED COST OF PREPARING THIS REPORT

Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.197 requires the following:

“A report to the Legislature must contain, at the beginning of the report, the cost of preparing the report,
including any costs incurred by another agency or another level of government.”

The following provides estimated costs incurred in the preparation of this report.

This report provides information that the Department of Education already collects as part of its normal
business functions. The cost information reported below does not include the cost of gathering and analyzing
the data, but rather is limited to the estimated cost of actually preparing this report document.

Funding for this Report:

Special funding was not appropriated to cover the costs of preparing this report.

Minnesota Department of Education Costs:

The estimated cost incurred by the Department of Education in preparing this report is $550.



GRANTS AND GIFTS REPORT
Statutory Directive
Minnesota Statutes 2009, Section 127A.08, Subdivision 5, reads as follows:

Subd. 5.Grants and gifts. The commissioner may apply for and receive grants and gifts administered
by agencies of the state and other government or nongovernment sources. Any money received is hereby
appropriated and dedicated for the purpose for which it is granted.

The commissioner must annually report to the education policy and finance committees of the
Legislature by February 15 a list of all grants and gifts received and applied for under this
subdivision.



Department of Education
Grants and Gifts

Federal Grants®

Adult Basic Education

Advanced Placement Incentive

ARRA - Data Systems 21st Century

ARRA - ESEA - Title |

ARRA - ESEA School Improvement

ARRA - Head Start Advisory

ARRA - IDEA Children with Disabilties

ARRA - IDEA Infant and Toddlers

ARRA - IDEA Preschool

ARRA - McKinney Vento Homeless Education
ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization, ESEA Title VIII
ARRA - Title Il Technology

Byrd Honors Scholarship

Carl D. Perkins Act - Vocational Education
Charter School Facilities

Charter School Start-up

Comprehensive School Health Programs
Early Childhood IDEA Infants and Toddlers
Early Childhood IDEA Preschool Grant

Education Jobs

ESEA - 21st Century Community Learning
ESEA - Drug and Violence Prevention
ESEA - Drug and Violence Prevention - Gov
ESEA - English Language Acquisition
ESEA - Even Start

ESEA - Math Science Partnerships

ESEA - Migrant Consortium Learning
ESEA - Migrant Education

ESEA - Reading First

ESEA - Rural and Low Income Schools
ESEA - School Improvement Grants

ESEA - State Assessments

ESEA - Title | Grants to LEAs

ESEA - Title | Neglected and Delinquent
ESEA - Title Il Improving Teacher Quality
ESEA - Title Il Technology

ESEA - Voluntary Public School Choice

FNS - Breakfast

FNS - CACFP Audits

FNS - CACFP Commodities

FNS - CACFP Food Service

FNS - CACFP Sponsor Administration
FNS - Fresh Fruits and Vegetables

FNS - Lunch

FNS - Special Milk

FNS - State Administration Expense

FNS - Summer Food Service

FNS - Summer Food Service Sponsor

FNS - Summer Food Service State Administration Expense

FY 2012

5,650,746.73
747,358.72
4,935,268.79
14,919,829.81
7,727,682.17
348,007.70
19,902,741.48
2,742,718.91
2,036,087.93
3,879.60
409,893.22
4,994.82
133,750.00
6,366,954.38
2,219,974.55
474,328.34
6,839,551.11
6,038,428.97
80,147,442.47
9,720,085.41
332,217.10
85,137.63
7,505,068.08
206,656.51
2,012,976.57
54,619.57
1,437,455.33
42,672.80
313,356.78
1,067,614.92
5,186,478.03
127,918,807.60
90,266.71
27,448,323.16
589,738.60
1,781,878.65
37,412,548.36
754,031.32
1,021,464.28
52,555,672.00
6,079,665.96
2,451,159.60
134,648,058.61
764,351.26
3,086,445.01
4,506,933.20
400,715.29
93,676.08

FY 2013

6,097,930.00
274,350.35
5,802,573.62
481,288.49
8,640,888.23
203,130.35

5,685,515.97
833,483.60
2,429,753.01
377,611.70
5,368,322.53
4,161,657.12
20,075,878.80
13,846,176.06

4,433,070.08
1,561,760.83
75,569.60
1,980,734.52
44,164.48
447,446.55
8,717,977.86
5,402,469.08
46,672,373.62
300,000.00
33,424,765.73
998,488.78
38,200,300.00
1,109,512.47
1,058,500.00
68,100,000.00
7,400,000.00
2,998,587.07
142,300,000.00
778,500.00
4,783,740.00
4,985,500.00
544,500.00
205,188.59



Federal Grants (cont.)
Head Start
Homeless Children
IDEA - Children with Disabilities
IDEA - Deaf Blind Center
IDEA - State Improvement Grant
Institute of Museums and Library Science LSTA Title |
Learn and Serve America School Based Programs
Safe and Healthy Students
USDE Contract - NAEP
USDE Contract - PBDMI
INVARED
MSIX State Data Quality Grant
Team Nutrition Training
Race to the Top Early Learning
Meal Pattern TA
Subtotal Federal Grants

Interagency Grants®

Department of Public Safety, Homeland Security and
Emergency Management, Radiological Grant
MnSCU Longview Foundation Grant

Subtotal Interagency Grants

Private Grants

Mott Foundation Grant
Gates Online Learning Grant
University of North Carolina SISEP Grant
Bush Foundation Grant
National Governor’s Association — Policy Academy Grant
Otto Bremer Foundation Grant
Subtotal Private Grants

Gifts

Braille and Talking Book Library Gift
Ethel Curry Invested Treasurers Cash Interest Earnings
IBM Early Learning Challenge
Hearst U.S. Senate Youth Program
Subtotal for Gifts

Total Grants and Gifts

! Data as of September 6, 2012 2 Data as of September 17, 2012

FY2012 FY2013
104,346.71 131,941.58
497,399.52 853,332.09

165,857,953.60 126,741,076.12
178,903.38 226,295.54
495,477.49 1,102,526.18
2,527,812.23 2,724,607.89
128,740.92 33,362.64
83,130.60 -
153,722.00 152,031.00
25,144.00 13,394.00
928,978.20 389,561.72
2,416.00 -
88,197.36 145,619.48
36,108.39 9,438,763.94

- 453,576.00
762,326,044.52 593,207,797.27
68,587.53 70,200.00

- 5,000.00

68,587.33 75,200.00
59,759.30 100,000.00
6,935.05 9,294.34
14,352.38 75,000.00
114,954.09 196,045.91

- 10,000.00

- 25,000.00

196,000.82 415,340.25
6,931.80 7,000.00
412.42 450.00

- 5,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00
8,344.22 13,450.00
762,598,977.09 593,711,787.52
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