

Minnesota Department of
Education

**Grants and Gifts
Received and Applied
for under M.S. 127A.08**

**Report to the
Legislature**

September 2012

**As required by
M.S. 127A.08,
Subd. 5**

COMMISSIONER

Brenda Cassellius

Grants and Gifts

Report

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

Jessie Montaño

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT

Al Louismet, Director

Division of Accounting Operations

T: (651) 582-8683

E-MAIL: al.louismet@state.mn.us

**Report to the
Legislature**

1500 Highway 36 West

Roseville, MN 55113-4266

TTY: (800) 627-3529 OR (651) 582-8201

**As required by
M.S. 127A.08
Subd. 5**

Upon request, this report can be made available in alternative formats.

ESTIMATED COST OF PREPARING THIS REPORT

Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.197 requires the following:

“A report to the Legislature must contain, at the beginning of the report, the cost of preparing the report, including any costs incurred by another agency or another level of government.”

The following provides estimated costs incurred in the preparation of this report.

This report provides information that the Department of Education already collects as part of its normal business functions. The cost information reported below does not include the cost of gathering and analyzing the data, but rather is limited to the estimated cost of actually preparing this report document.

Funding for this Report:

Special funding was not appropriated to cover the costs of preparing this report.

Minnesota Department of Education Costs:

The estimated cost incurred by the Department of Education in preparing this report is \$550.

GRANTS AND GIFTS REPORT

Statutory Directive

Minnesota Statutes 2009, Section 127A.08, Subdivision 5, reads as follows:

Subd. 5. Grants and gifts. The commissioner may apply for and receive grants and gifts administered by agencies of the state and other government or nongovernment sources. Any money received is hereby appropriated and dedicated for the purpose for which it is granted.

The commissioner must annually report to the education policy and finance committees of the Legislature by February 15 a list of all grants and gifts received and applied for under this subdivision.

Department of Education
Grants and Gifts

Federal Grants¹		FY 2012	FY 2013
Adult Basic Education	\$	5,650,746.73	6,097,930.00
Advanced Placement Incentive		747,358.72	274,350.35
ARRA - Data Systems 21st Century		4,935,268.79	5,802,573.62
ARRA - ESEA - Title I		14,919,829.81	481,288.49
ARRA - ESEA School Improvement		7,727,682.17	8,640,888.23
ARRA - Head Start Advisory		348,007.70	203,130.35
ARRA - IDEA Children with Disabilities		19,902,741.48	-
ARRA - IDEA Infant and Toddlers		2,742,718.91	-
ARRA - IDEA Preschool		2,036,087.93	-
ARRA - McKinney Vento Homeless Education		3,879.60	-
ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization, ESEA Title VIII		409,893.22	-
ARRA - Title II Technology		4,994.82	-
Byrd Honors Scholarship		133,750.00	-
Carl D. Perkins Act - Vocational Education		6,366,954.38	5,685,515.97
Charter School Facilities		-	833,483.60
Charter School Start-up		2,219,974.55	2,429,753.01
Comprehensive School Health Programs		474,328.34	377,611.70
Early Childhood IDEA Infants and Toddlers		6,839,551.11	5,368,322.53
Early Childhood IDEA Preschool Grant		6,038,428.97	4,161,657.12
Education Jobs		80,147,442.47	20,075,878.80
ESEA - 21st Century Community Learning		9,720,085.41	13,846,176.06
ESEA - Drug and Violence Prevention		332,217.10	-
ESEA - Drug and Violence Prevention - Gov		85,137.63	-
ESEA - English Language Acquisition		7,505,068.08	4,433,070.08
ESEA - Even Start		206,656.51	-
ESEA - Math Science Partnerships		2,012,976.57	1,561,760.83
ESEA - Migrant Consortium Learning		54,619.57	75,569.60
ESEA - Migrant Education		1,437,455.33	1,980,734.52
ESEA - Reading First		42,672.80	44,164.48
ESEA - Rural and Low Income Schools		313,356.78	447,446.55
ESEA - School Improvement Grants		1,067,614.92	8,717,977.86
ESEA - State Assessments		5,186,478.03	5,402,469.08
ESEA - Title I Grants to LEAs		127,918,807.60	46,672,373.62
ESEA - Title I Neglected and Delinquent		90,266.71	300,000.00
ESEA - Title II Improving Teacher Quality		27,448,323.16	33,424,765.73
ESEA - Title II Technology		589,738.60	-
ESEA - Voluntary Public School Choice		1,781,878.65	998,488.78
FNS - Breakfast		37,412,548.36	38,200,300.00
FNS - CACFP Audits		754,031.32	1,109,512.47
FNS - CACFP Commodities		1,021,464.28	1,058,500.00
FNS - CACFP Food Service		52,555,672.00	68,100,000.00
FNS - CACFP Sponsor Administration		6,079,665.96	7,400,000.00
FNS - Fresh Fruits and Vegetables		2,451,159.60	2,998,587.07
FNS - Lunch		134,648,058.61	142,300,000.00
FNS - Special Milk		764,351.26	778,500.00
FNS - State Administration Expense		3,086,445.01	4,783,740.00
FNS - Summer Food Service		4,506,933.20	4,985,500.00
FNS - Summer Food Service Sponsor		400,715.29	544,500.00
FNS - Summer Food Service State Administration Expense		93,676.08	205,188.59

	FY2012	FY2013
Federal Grants (cont.)		
Head Start	\$ 104,346.71	\$ 131,941.58
Homeless Children	497,399.52	853,332.09
IDEA - Children with Disabilities	165,857,953.60	126,741,076.12
IDEA - Deaf Blind Center	178,903.38	226,295.54
IDEA - State Improvement Grant	495,477.49	1,102,526.18
Institute of Museums and Library Science LSTA Title I	2,527,812.23	2,724,607.89
Learn and Serve America School Based Programs	128,740.92	33,362.64
Safe and Healthy Students	83,130.60	-
USDE Contract - NAEP	153,722.00	152,031.00
USDE Contract - PBDMI	25,144.00	13,394.00
INVARED	928,978.20	389,561.72
MSIX State Data Quality Grant	2,416.00	-
Team Nutrition Training	88,197.36	145,619.48
Race to the Top Early Learning	36,108.39	9,438,763.94
Meal Pattern TA	-	453,576.00
Subtotal Federal Grants	\$ 762,326,044.52	\$ 593,207,797.27

Interagency Grants²

Department of Public Safety, Homeland Security and Emergency Management, Radiological Grant	\$ 68,587.53	\$ 70,200.00
MnSCU Longview Foundation Grant	-	5,000.00
Subtotal Interagency Grants	\$ 68,587.33	\$ 75,200.00

Private Grants

Mott Foundation Grant	\$ 59,759.30	\$ 100,000.00
Gates Online Learning Grant	6,935.05	9,294.34
University of North Carolina SISEP Grant	14,352.38	75,000.00
Bush Foundation Grant	114,954.09	196,045.91
National Governor's Association – Policy Academy Grant	-	10,000.00
Otto Bremer Foundation Grant	-	25,000.00
Subtotal Private Grants	\$ 196,000.82	\$ 415,340.25

Gifts

Braille and Talking Book Library Gift	\$ 6,931.80	\$ 7,000.00
Ethel Curry Invested Treasurers Cash Interest Earnings	412.42	450.00
IBM Early Learning Challenge	-	5,000.00
Hearst U.S. Senate Youth Program	1,000.00	1,000.00
Subtotal for Gifts	\$ 8,344.22	\$ 13,450.00
Total Grants and Gifts	\$ 762,598,977.09	\$ 593,711,787.52

¹ Data as of September 6, 2012 ² Data as of September 17, 2012